


CRAWLEY BOROUGH COUNCIL
PRIVATE HIRE VEHICLE, PRIVATE HIRE OPERATOR 
AND HACKNEY CARRIAGE VEHICLE LICENCE FEES 

TABLE 2021/2022
NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT Crawley Borough Council 
intends to vary the hackney carriage vehicle, private hire 
vehicle and operators licence fees in accordance with 
Section 70 of the Local Government (Miscellaneous 
Provisions) Act 1976
Private Hire Vehicle and 
Operator And Hackney 
Carriage Vehicle

Current 
Charge

Proposed 
Charge

Licence Fees Table 2021/2022 2020/2021 2021/2022

Licence fees and charges £ £
Private Hire vehicles
New vehicle – no meter
New vehicle with a meter
Vehicle renewal – no meter
Vehicle renewal with a meter
Electric Vehicle New
Electric Vehicle Renewal
Vehicle licence transfer
Transfer of vehicle ownership
Replacement Paper Licence
Replacement Bracket
Replacement External Plate
Replacement internal plate
Adhesive Plate
New Plate Deposit
HPI Check
Private Hire Operator
1 - 5 vehicles
6  - 10 vehicles
11 - 20 vehicles
21 - 50 vehicles
51 - 100 vehicles
101 + vehicles
Replacement paper licence
Hackney Carriage Vehicles
New vehicle
Vehicle renewal
Vehicle licence transfer
Electric Vehicle New
Electric Vehicle Renewal
Vehicle Transfer of Ownership
Replacement paper licence
Replacement bracket
Replacement External Plate
Replacement Internal Plate
Adhesive Plate
New Plate Deposit
Crawley Station Taxi Rank
HPI Check

318.80
329.40
290.60
301.00
110.80
147.20
147.20
36.40
5.90

27.90
11.90
5.90

10.60
27.50
45.00

180.50
360.00
723.40

1370.30
1805.50
2705.40

5.90

435.20
330.10
147.20
110.80
147.20
36.40
5.90

27.90
11.90
5.90

10.60
27.50
40.00
45.00

325.20
336.00
296.40
307.00
113.00
150.10
150.10
 37.10
6.00

28.50
12.10
6.00

10.80
27.50
45.00

184.10
367.20
737.90

1397.70
1841.60
2759.50

6.00

443.90
336.70
150.10
113.00
150.10
37.10
6.00

28.50
12.10
6.00

10.80
27.50
40.00
45.00

Copies of the proposed variation of fees are available for 
remote inspection by prior appointment with the below 
named person. A copy of this Notice will be available 
within the Public Notice Board at the front of Crawley 
Borough Council’s Town Hall, The Boulevard, Crawley and 
on the Councils website at https://crawley.gov.uk/
council-information/how-council-works/consultation
Due to the current COVID-19 pandemic, it is not possible 
for these to be inspected in person.  
Any person who wishes to make any objections or 
representations relating to the above fees may do so in 
writing to the Team Leader, Health, Safety and Licensing, 
Taxi Licensing Section, Community Services, Town Hall, 
The Boulevard, Crawley, West Sussex, RH10 1UZ by  
10th February 2021. If no objections are made within  
the 28 day objection period the proposed fees will come 
into force on 1 April 2021.
Kareen Plympton – Team Leader –  
Health, Safety & Licensing
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