PUBLIC NOTICES

PUBLIC NOTICES

Gatwick Airport Limited TRAFFIC REGULATION ORDER - THE GATWICK AIRPORT LIMITED (WAITING LOADING PARKING AND CLEARWAY RESTRICTIONS) ORDER 2021

1.NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that Gatwick 1.NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that Gatwick Airport Limited (hereafter referred to as "the Airport Operator"),propose to make the above Order in exercise of powers under Sections 1(1&3), 2 (1,4&5), 3(2), 4(1-2), 5(1), 32, 33, 34, 35, 36, 37, 38, 39, 40, 41, 61, 63, 64(1-4), 65(1), 66(1), 67(1-3), 68(2), 69(1-3), 74, 95(1, 3-7), 96, 99, 100, 101, 102, and 104 of the Road Traffic Regulation Act 1984 and the Local Authorities Traffic Orders (Procedures) (England and Wales) Regulations 1996. Regulations 1996.

2. The effect of this Order is to: (1) Apply Waiting 2.The effect of this Order is to: (1) Apply Waiting, Loading, Parking and Clearway restrictions in the form of Red Route Controls, where the stopping of vehicles is prohibited at any time in; Cargo Road; Timberham Farm Road; Long-stay North car park access/egress; Perimeter Road North; Povey Cross Road; Northgate Engineering Depot; Northgate; Longbridge Way; Longbridge Gate; Service yard; Service Road; Arrivals Forecourt Road; Arrivals Road; Northway; Crossway; North Terminal Anorrach: Racecourse Way; Gatvick Road, Arrivals Road, Northway, Crossway, North Terminal Approach; Racecourse Way, Gatvick Way; Departures Road; Furlong Way, A23 Link; Perimeter Road East; Station Approach Road; Station Approach Road entry; Station Approach Road exit; Station Approach Road North; Westway; Ring Road North; Eastway; Staff car codd Martherse; Bine Road North; Eastway; Staff car codd North; Westway; Ring Road North; Eastway; Staff car park H egress; Ring Road North PFS entry; Ring Road North PFS exit; Ring Road South; Linkway; Buckingham Gate; Buckingham Gate East; Buckingham Gate Entry; Buckingham Gate Exit; Duckingham Gale Entry, Buckingham Gale Exit, (2) Revoke any existing Waiting, Loading, Parking and Clearway restrictions on the roads listed above which have been replaced by Red Route Control.
(3) Revoke any existing Waiting, Loading, Parking

and Clearway restrictions on South Terminal Outer Forecourt One; South Terminal Outer Forecourt Two; Northway One; Northway Two (with these controls being replaced by the contractual terms and conditions of use as identified on signage in the forecourts).

3.These proposals are required in order to maintain the safety of road users, to preserve the amenities of the area and enable effective enforcement of the public road network at Gatwick Airport.

4.Deposited documents giving more detailed Particulars of the Order may be inspected at First Point, Buckingham Gate, Gatwick Airport, West Sussex, RH6 0NP.

Information may be requested via post at: Traffic Regulation Orders, Property Department, Gatwick Airport Ltd, 5th Floor Destinations Place, South Terminal, Gatwick Airport, West Sussex, RH6 0NP or via e-mail request at community@gatwickairport.com.

5. Any person(s) wishing to object or make other

5. Any person(s) wishing to object or make other representations relating to this Order must do so within 21 days from the date on which this notice of proposals is published. In the event of such an objection, it should be made in writing, it should state the grounds on which it is made, and it should be sent to the Traffic Regulation Orders address given above. Dated 13th January 2021

Stewart Wingate Chief Executive Officer

KEITH CHADWICK (Deceased)

Pursuant to the Trustee Act 1925 any persons having a claim against or an interest in the Estate of the above named, late of 33 Hallsland Crawley Down Crawley West Sussex RH10 4XZ, who died on 07/11/2020, are required to send writter particulars thereof to the undersigned on or before 15/03/2021, after which date the Estate will be distributed having regard only to the claims and interests of which they have had notice. LLOYDS BANK

ESTATES ADMINISTRATION SERVICE. PO Box 5005 Lancing West Sussex BN99 8AZ.

local information at your finger tips...

PUBLIC NOTICES

CRAWLEY BOROUGH COUNCIL

PRIVATE HIRE VEHICLE, PRIVATE HIRE OPERATOR AND HACKNEY CARRIAGE VEHICLE LICENCE FEES TABLE 2021/2022

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT Crawley Borough Council intends to vary the hackney carriage vehicle, private hire vehicle and operators licence fees in accordance with Section 70 of the Local Government (Miscellaneous

Licence Fees Table 2021/2022 2020/2021 2021/2022

Current Proposed Charge Charge

£

325 20

336.00 296.40 307.00

113.00

150.10

150.10

37.10 6.00

28.50

12.10

6.00

10.80

27.50 45.00

184.10

367.20

737.90

1397.70 1841.60

2759.50

6.00

443.90

336.70 150.10

113.00

150.10

37.10

6.00 28.50 12.10

6.00

10.80

27 50

£

318 80

329.40 290.60 301.00

110.80

147.20

147 20

36.40 5.90 27.90

11.90

5.90

10.60

27.50 45.00

180.50

360.00

723.40

1370.30 1805.50

2705.40

5.90

435.20

330.10 147.20

110.80

147.20

36.40

5.90 27.90 11.90

5.90

10.60

27 50

c) Δct 1976

Licence fees and charges

New vehicle – ito inecei New vehicle with a meter Vehicle renewal – no meter Vehicle renewal with a meter Electric Vehicle New

Transfer of vehicle ownership Replacement Paper Licence Replacement Bracket

Replacement External Plate

Replacement internal plate

New Plate Deposit HPI Check Private Hire Operator

Replacement paper licence

Hackney Carriage Vehicles

New vehicle Vehicle renewal Vehicle licence transfer

Electric Vehicle New

Electric Vehicle Renewal

Vehicle Transfer of Ownership

Replacement paper licence Replacement bracket

Replacement External Plate

Replacement Internal Plate

Crawley Station Taxi Rank

Kareen Plympton – Team Leader – Health, Safety & Licensing

Adhesive Plate

HPI Check

New Plate Denosit

Adhesive Plate

- 5 vehicles

- 10 vehicles

1 - 20 vehicles

- 50 vehicle

51 - 100 vehicles

101 + vehicles

Private Hire vehicles New vehicle – no meter

Electric Vehicle Renewal

Vehicle licence transfer

Private Hire Vehicle and Operator And Hackney Carriage Vehicle

West Sussex County Council (Crawley – Pound Hill: Peeks Brook Lane & Various Roads)

(40mph Speed Limit) Order 202*

(4011hpt) Speetu Linniy oruge Love. NOTICE is hereby given that West Sussex County Council proposes to introduce a permanent Order under the provisions of the Road Traffic Regulation Act 1984, the effect of which will be to introduce a 40mph speed limit on a length of Peeks Brook Lane from Antlands Lane northwards to the Surrey County boundary, and, on the entrie lengths of Fernhill Road and Antlands Lane West. The constribution for this promoval will start on 13.

and Antitands Lane West. The consultation for this proposal will start on 13 January 2021 and, AT THAT TIME, full details of the proposals in this Notice can be viewed on the TRO pages of the West Sussex County Council website. The website includes a response form for comments or chiprotence. or objections.

or objections. Due to current social distancing requirements, paper copies of documents will not be available to view in council offices or libraries. People without access to a computer who wish to view details of the scheme should telephone the West Sussex County Council Contact Centre on 01243 462105 to receive the documents by post. Any objections or comments about these proposals must be received by 10 February 2021. These may be sent via the response form on the website, in writing to: TRO Team, West Sussex County Council, The Grange, Two-tam@WestSussex_County Council, The Grange, Two-tam@WestSussex_County Council, The Grange, Two-tam@WestSussex_County.All Correspondence should be addressed to the undersigned, quoting the reference TRO-CRW1904/RC. Only correspondence

Director of Law & Assurance

County Hall Chichester

Homeowners aged 55 or over

Could you release a

lump sum of from your home?

Freephone 0808 1450 167

Public & Legal Notice COVID-19 UPDATE FROM JPI MEDIA:

If you require a Public & Legal notice, our team is still on hand to assist you with this. Our business hours and deadlines will remain the same.

For any enquiries in the first place please email publicnotices@jpimedia.co.uk with your requirements

- Including your full name,
- Full business address including post code,
- A contact telephone number
- Full wording for the notice you require ٠
- Newspaper title and date required.
- For further advice please call the team on

0207 023 7931 *ipimedia*

Classified

GENERAL VACANCIES

JOBS



Recruitment Consultant Crawle

Job Type: Full-time I Salary: £16,000.00 to £25,000.00 /year TGI Life Sciences is a specialist recruitment consultancy that focuses on international pharmaceutical, biotechnology and medical device industries. The life sciences industry has become more competitive than ever for the right talent, and we partner with businesses that understand this in order to form an effective relationship that gives our clients access to this highly sought after talent. We mirror the industry and operate in 2 key regions, the European and the US market.

Our Vision is for our clients and candidates alike to see us as their number one valued recruitment partner.

- We do this as we understand that the Life sciences field is one that depends on innovation, excellence and the highest standards.
- TGI Life Sciences is a recruitment partner that mirrors these core needs.
- We are a highly versatile business that works with our clients to ensure their business goals are met
- We do this by simply providing the best talent in a timely and cost effective way.
- Our culture is one that enables our consultants to have the autonomy to tailor approaches to their client's needs
- We fully understand that every business is different with their own unique challenges. Therefore we believe our service offering needs to be in line with each individual business's needs.

We are unique for potential employees in the sense that we are a streamlined, highly successful small business with the backing of a global recruitment firm. This means you will have direct access to the knowledge, mentorship and training from the direct or of the business and you will be surrounded by highly skilled, experienced colleagues. Unlike other businesses, the director is still very much "on the tools". They will not hold you accountable for anything they themselves are not accountable for.

TGI Life Sciences employees are ambitious, hard-working, successful and motivated. Through the combination of a strong work ethic, meaningful relationships with their clients and candidates, as well as superb knowledge of their industry, our consultants are acknowledged as being first class. We don't pretend therefore that working for us is easy. Our industry is about hard work, commitment, getting out and meeting your clients – as well as high volumes of phone calls. Recruitment has never been a walk in the park, but working for TGI Life Sciences is rewarding.

Experienced in sales or a target driven environment, you will have the desire and drive to become an expert within your field. Your exceptional communication skills and potential to succeed will see you rewarded with an excellent commission structure. fantastic work/life balance, an adult environment which is built on motivation and accountability to ensure you thrive within the business. Previous recruitment experience is advantageous but not essential, as long as you possess the ability and skills needed to work in this busy, but rewarding environment

For more information please email a copy of your CV and covering letter to: sgill@tgilifesciences.com.

Initially, we can have an informal discussion over the phone

MAIN DEALER

MOTORS

CAR HERE

FREE BRAKE CHECK

Experienced mobile mechanic offers you a free brake check at your home. Brake shoes and pads fitted at low rates.

Also Servicing & Repairs Call for a free estimate S. JONES 07941 383299

MOBILE WELDING

Specialist Mig Equipment Sills supplied and fitted at low rates

FREE ESTIMATES Call S.JONES 07941 383299







Pub: Crawley Observer

PLEASE CHECK SIZE IS CORRECT

Op: SG

KA

12:42 Mon, 11 Jan 202

2: AH: Danni

1370824 Crawley Hackney x58

CRAWLEY BOROUGH COUNCIL PRIVATE HIRE VEHICLE, PRIVATE HIRE OPERATOR AND HACKNEY CARRIAGE VEHICLE LICENCE FEES TABLE 2021/2022

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT Crawley Borough Council intends to vary the hackney carriage vehicle, private hire vehicle and operators licence fees in accordance with Section 70 of the Local Government (Miscellaneous Provisions) Act 1976

Provisions) Act 1976 Private Hire Vehicle and Operator And Hackney Carriage Vehicle	Current Charge	Charge
Licence Fees Table 2021/2022	2020/2021	2021/2022
Licence fees and charges	£	£
Private Hire vehicles		
New vehicle – no meter		
New vehicle with a meter	318.80	325.20
Vehicle renewal – no meter	329.40	336.00
Vehicle renewal with a meter	290.60	296.40
Electric Vehicle New	301.00	307.00
Electric Vehicle Renewal	110.80	113.00
Vehicle licence transfer	147.20	150.10
Transfer of vehicle ownership	147.20	150.10
Replacement Paper Licence	36.40	37.10
Replacement Bracket	5.90	6.00
Replacement External Plate	27.90	28.50
Replacement internal plate	11.90	12.10
Adhesive Plate	5.90	6.00
New Plate Deposit	10.60	10.80
HPI Check	27.50	27.50
Private Hire Operator	45.00	45.00
1 - 5 vehicles	180.50	184.10
6 - 10 vehicles	360.00	367.20
11 - 20 vehicles	723.40	737.90
21 - 50 vehicles	1370.30	1397.70
51 - 100 vehicles	1805.50	1841.60
101 + vehicles	2705.40	2759.50
Replacement paper licence	5.90	6.00
Hackney Carriage Vehicles		
New vehicle	435.20	443.90
Vehicle renewal	330.10	336.70
Vehicle licence transfer	147.20	150.10
Electric Vehicle New	110.80	113.00
Electric Vehicle Renewal	147.20	150.10
Vehicle Transfer of Ownership	36.40	37.10
Replacement paper licence	5.90	6.00
Replacement bracket	27.90	28.50
Replacement External Plate	11.90	12.10
Replacement Internal Plate	5.90	6.00
Adhesive Plate	10.60	10.80
New Plate Deposit	27.50	27.50
Crawley Station Taxi Rank	40.00	40.00
HPI Check	45.00	45.00

Copies of the proposed variation of fees are available for remote inspection by prior appointment with the below named person. A copy of this Notice will be available within the Public Notice Board at the front of Crawley Borough Council's Town Hall, The Boulevard, Crawley and on the Councils website at https://crawley.gov.uk/ council-information/how-council-works/consultation Due to the current COVID-19 pandemic, it is not possible for these to be inspected in person. Any person who wishes to make any objections or representations relating to the above fees may do so in writing to the Team Leader, Health, Safety and Licensing, Taxi Licensing Section, Community Services, Town Hall, The Boulevard, Crawley, West Sussex, RH10 1UZ by 10th February 2021. If no objections are made within the 28 day objection period the proposed fees will come into force on 1 April 2021. Kareen Plympton – Team Leader – Health, Safety & Licensing